GENERAL INFORMATION
CHAPTER 1
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
MODEL IDENTIFICATION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
ENGINE DESIGNATION NUMBER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (VIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2

The engine serial number can be found on the rear portion of the engine located on the valve cover (see Figure 1-2).
}
Machine Model Number Identification} }
Year Designation
  Basic Chassis
  Designation Engine Designation
Emissions &
Model Option
  A  1 1   Z N   8 5   A A}
4  X  A     Z   N    8  5   A   *     B     P     0      0     0     0     0     0 }
1   2   3    4    5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17
World
 Mfg. ID
Engine
  Vehicle Descriptor   Vehicle Identifier
Check Digit
Model
Year Body Style
Plant No
Individual Serial Number
* This could be either
 a number or a letterPowertrain
Emissions
VIN
Figure 1-1
Engine Serial
Number
Figure 1-2
1.2
9923067 - 2011 Sportsman 850 Service Manual
© Copyright 2010 Polaris Sales Inc.
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
VEHICLE INFORMATION
Publication Numbers
Replacement Keys
Replacement keys can be made from the original key. To identify which series the key is, take the first two digits on the original
key and refer to the chart to the right for the proper part number. Should both keys become lost, replacement of the ignition switch
assembly is necessary.
Special Tools
Special tools may be required while servicing this vehicle. Some of the tools listed or depicted are mandatory, while other tools maybe
substituted with a similar tool, if available. Polaris recommends the use of Polaris Special Tools when servicing any Polaris product.
Dealers may order special tools through Polaris’ official tool supplier, SPX Corporation, by phone at 1-800-328-6657 or on-line at
YEAR MODEL MODEL NO. OWNER’S MANUAL PARTS MANUAL
2011 SPORTSMAN XP 850 A11ZN85AA, AQ, AZ 9922732 9923114
2011 SPORTSMAN XP 850 EPS
A11ZX85AK, AO, AS,
AT, AX
9922732 9923117
2011 SPORTSMAN XP 850 EPS INT’L A11ZX85FF, FL 9922827 9923118
2011 SPORTSMAN X2 850 A11TN85AA 9922731 9923108
2011 SPORTSMAN TOURING 850 A11DX85AF, AG, AZ 9922730 9923065
2011 SPORTSMAN TOURING 850 INT’L A11DX85FF 9922825 9923066
Key Series
Number
KEY COVER
P/N 5533534
Series # Part Number
20 4010278
21 4010278
22 4010321
23 4010321
27 4010321
28 4010321
31 4110141
32 4110148
67 4010278
68 4010278
1.3
9923067 - 2011 Sportsman 850 Service Manual
© Copyright 2010 Polaris Sales Inc.
GENERAL INFORMATION